BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO PROJECT NAME: WILLIAMSBURG COLONY STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT

RES. NO. 15-

BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2015

					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE PALMER & SON EXCAVATING			RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING COMPANY						
						3819 Cleveland Road				2070 Wright Road				
							Wooster, Ohio 44691				Akron, Ohio 44320			
						(330) 465-7727 - Office ●¶330) 345-1720 - Fax				(330) 867-0666 - Office ●₫330) 867-0181 - Fax				
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM											
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, as per plan	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	202	Pipe and Headwall Removed	156.00	LF	\$25.00	\$3,900.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00
3	203	Grading and Embankment	1.00	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	602	Half Height Headwall for 18" Storm Sewer	1.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$725.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	611	Catch Basin, ODOT 2-2B, Complete with Lid	1.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	611	18" PVC SDR 35 Storm Sewer	163.00	LF	\$85.00	\$13,855.00	\$30.50	\$38.00	\$68.50	\$11,165.50	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$110.00	\$17,930.00
7	611	"Dog House" Catch Basin, ODOT 2-2B, with Lid	1.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$220.00	\$780.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
9	624	Mobilization, as per plan	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	624	Preconstruction Video	1.00	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	659	Topsoil, Seeding and Mulching, Complete	400.00	SY	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
12	SPCL	Construction Entrance	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	SPCL	4" Downspout Connection, as per plan	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	SPCL	Sink Hole Repair	5.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE						\$54,005.00				\$24,538.50				\$50,765.00
CONTRA	ACTORS	BID						\$24,594.50				\$49,995.00		
DIFFERENCE					\$54,005.00 *Item #2- Multiplication Error				(\$56.00) *Item #6 - Qty not changed-Addendum #1				\$770.00	

BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO PROJECT NAME: WILLIAMSBURG COLONY STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT

RES. NO. 15-

BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2015

					MILLER CURBING & PAVING, INC.					
					17250 Kinsman Road Middlefield, Ohio 44062					
					(440) 632-1425 - Office •₫440) 632-0293 - Fax					
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM							
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, as per plan	1.00	LS	\$3,060.00	\$0.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00		
2	202	Pipe and Headwall Removed	156.00	LF	\$17.00	\$0.00	\$17.00	\$2,652.00		
3	203	Grading and Embankment	1.00	LS	\$640.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00		
4	602	Half Height Headwall for 18" Storm Sewer	1.00	EACH	\$1,960.00	\$450.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00		
5	611	Catch Basin, ODOT 2-2B, Complete with Lid	1.00	EACH	\$1,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00		
6	611	18" PVC SDR 35 Storm Sewer	163.00	LF	\$15.35	\$23.40	\$38.75	\$6,316.25		
7	611	"Dog House" Catch Basin, ODOT 2-2B, with Lid	1.00	EACH	\$1,960.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,210.00	\$3,210.00		
8	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		
9	624	Mobilization, as per plan	1.00	LS	\$4,600.00	\$0.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00		
10	624	Preconstruction Video	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
11	659	Topsoil, Seeding and Mulching, Complete	400.00	SY	\$1.30	\$0.21	\$1.51	\$604.00		
12	SPCL	Construction Entrance	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
13	SPCL	4" Downspout Connection, as per plan	1.00	EACH	\$1,960.00	\$60.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00		
14	SPCL	Sink Hole Repair	5.00	EACH	\$428.00	\$64.00	\$492.00	\$2,460.00		
TOTAL	CONTRA	CT PRICE				\$54,432.25				
CONTE	ACTORC					ĆE 4 220 00				

CONTRACTORS BID\$54,239.00DIFFERENCE*Item #6 - Qty not changed-Addendum #1\$193.25